 FranklinWH Generator Module Installation Guide
 aGate X, SKU: AGT-R1V2-US; AGT-R1V3-US
Generator Module, SKU: ACCY-GENV2-US
Jun 19, 2025
 FranklinWH Generator Module Installation Guide
© 2025 FranklinWH Energy Storage Inc. All rights reserved.
All information in this Manual is subject to the copyright and other intellectual property rights of
FranklinWH Energy Storage Inc. This manual may not be modified, copied or reproduced, in whole or in

Configuration Generator Power (kW) Suitable for Household Size
Single Unit 12 kW Small to medium household
Two Units 23 kW Medium to large household
Three Units ≥23 kW Large household
NOTE
When integrating external standby generator to augment the backup circuit, all
connected PV sources must be connected via relay curtailment device input (aGate PV
input, aPbox, PowerLink).
Configure the Generator using the FranklinWH App
For more information, refer to FranklinWH Commissioning Guide.
  FranklinWH Generator Module Installation Guide
14
Appendix 1  Recommended Generator Breakers
S/N Model Current Description
1 CSR2100 100 A Eaton#Circuit Breaker; 2-Pole, 25 kAIC, 100 A/240 V
2 CSR2125N 125 A Eaton#Circuit Breaker; 2-Pole, 25 kAIC, 125 A/240 V
3 CSR2150N 150 A Eaton#Circuit Breaker; 2-Pole, 25 kAIC, 150 A/240 V
4 CSR2175N 175 A Eaton#Circuit Breaker; 2-Pole, 25 kAIC, 175 A/240 V
5 CSR2200N 200 A Eaton#Circuit Breaker; 2-Pole, 25 kAIC, 200 A/240 V
6 BW2100 100 A Eaton#Circuit Breaker; 2-Pole, 10 kAIC, 100 A/240 V
7 BW2125 125 A Eaton#Circuit Breaker; 2-Pole, 10 kAIC, 125 A/240 V
8 BW2150 150 A Eaton#Circuit Breaker; 2-Pole, 10 kAIC, 150 A/240 V
9 BW2175 175 A Eaton#Circuit Breaker; 2-Pole, 10 kAIC, 175 A/240 V
10 BW2200 200 A Eaton#Circuit Breaker; 2-Pole, 10 kAIC, 200 A/240 V
11 BWH2100N 100 A Eaton#Circuit Breaker; 2-Pole, 25 kAIC, 100 A/240 V
12 BWH2125N 125 A Eaton#Circuit Breaker; 2-Pole, 25 kAIC, 125 A/240 V
13 BWH2150N 150 A Eaton#Circuit Breaker; 2-Pole, 25 kAIC, 150 A/240 V
14 BWH2175N 175 A Eaton#Circuit Breaker; 2-Pole, 25 kAIC, 175 A/240 V
15 BWH2200N 200 A Eaton#Circuit Breaker; 2-Pole, 25 kAIC, 200 A/240 V
NOTE: The generator breaker may be installed outside the aGate depending on the site condition.
Appendix 2  Wiring
Terminal Name Wire Gauge Tool Strip Length Torque
Single-lug